

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 859 OF 2016

Shree Raju Pundlik Deshpande ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

Vilas Nathuram Mali For Petitioner

Dr. F. R. Shaikh APP for state

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &  
A.A. SAYED, JJ**

**DATE : 4th October, 2016**

**P.C. :**

Not on Board. Taken on Board. Place before appropriate bench

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**